HYDRA Series RetroFit Collection High Temp
Hazardous Location Lighting
• Applicable high temperature enviroments up to 85 C
(185 F).
• RetroFit options saves on installion time, easy
replacement of competitors fixtures.
• Marine grade housing / salt water spray resistant.
• 3/4’’ NPT pendant hub standard.

SSSpppeeeccciiifffiiicccaaatttiioonnss aanndd ddiimmeennssiioonnss ssuubbjjeecctt ttoo cchhaannggee wwwiiittthhhooouuuttt nnoottiicceee...
OPTICS REPORT LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING GUIDE
ANGLE (DEG)
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE (50%) : 111.20 DEG
COB test
-180 -144 -108 -72 -36 0 36 72 108 144 180
C0/180
C90/270
Luminous & Intensity Distribution DiagramPolar Luminous & Intensity Distribution
C0/180
C90/270
UNIT: cd
COB test
-90
-120 120
-150 150
-/+180
90
-60 60
-30
0
30
0 0
Kelvin 120W 140W
3000K 10,800 12,600
5000K 12,000 14,000
LUMENS
Series Wattage Voltage CCT Mounting* Accessory
HYD 12 = 120W
14 = 140W
LV1 = 120 VAC
LV2 = 277 VAC
HV = 480 VAC
S = 3000K
C = 5000K
2SM = 25° Stanchion Mount
9SM = 90° Stanchion Mount
PNC = Mounting Box - Crouse
PNA = Mounting Box - Appleton
PNK = Mounting Box - Hubbell/Krillark
PNH = Mounting Box - Holophane
PND = Mounting Box - Dialight
MB = J-Box Mount: CID2 G:A,B,C,D
Only
JB = Junction Box
NPT = 3/4’’  NPT: Pedant Standard
SD = 304SS-Stainless Steel  Bracket & Hardware
UG = 316SS-316 Stainless Steel
FC = Fluorocarbon Coating
*Prior to ordering, we suggest you try our sample
mounting box, to ensure compatibility